Hither Green Festival - Local Venues 2020

Event organizers are responsible for booking venues and making arrangements.

More venues (slightly further afield ) https://ourhithergreen.com/halls-for-hire/

Large Hall Contact Address Phone Booking Info
e Entertainment/
Music
e Workshop/
e Kids events
St Andrews Church Hall Rev Lyndsay. Sandhurst Road n/a hallbooking@standrewcatford.co
Capacity 120 seated Hall m
Admin, Crystal
St Swithun’s Church & Hal Rev. Juliet The Church 191 Hither | 07895 saintswithunshall@gmail.com
Capacity 120 seated Donelly Green Lane SE13 6QE 637471
Caretaker, Sean
The Hall,
St Swithun’s Road,
SE13 6RW
Good Shepherd Church Hall Rev. Bridget Handen Road 020 8318 | office@goodpeter.org.uk
Capacity 150 seated Shepherd SE12 8NR 2363
Lochaber Hall Manor Lane Terrace n/a lochaberhall@gmail.com
Capacity 100 seated00 SE13 5QL
The Abbotshall Road Healthy | Various Abbotshall Rd, London | 0208 698 | hlcabbotshall@gmail.com
Living Centre SE6 1SQ 6637
Capacity 50seated
Goldsmith’s Community Various 85 Castillon Rd, 0208697 | bookings@goldsmithscommunit
Centre London SE6 1QD 6172 ycentre.org.uk
Capacity 200 seated
Zenubian Michelle 136 Hither Green 020 8265 | contact@zenubian.com
Capacity 40 Seated Lane, SE13 6QA 4854
Hither Green Methodist Hall Winston 53 Torridon Road, 07531 225 | No email- postal booking only!
Capacity 150 Seated Hither Green, London, | 845
SE6 1RQ
Ted Ray Scout Hall Jon Fosfyke 123-127 Springbank 07722 083 | tedrayscouthall@live.co.uk
Capacity 80 Seated Road, SE13 6SS 201
Brindishe Green School Hall School Beacon Road, London, | 0208 852 info@brindishegreen.lewisham.s
Capacity 200 Seated Business SE13 6EH 7245 ch.uk
Manager
Manor House Library Simon 34 0Old Rd, London info@mhLibrary.co.uk
Capacity 50 Seated SE13 5SY
Corbett Community Library Various Torridon Rd, 0208378 | Info@ corbettcommunity.org.uk
Capacity 50 Seated London SE6 1RQ 5358



https://ourhithergreen.com/halls-for-hire/

Pubs, Cafes & Bars

The Dirty South Charlie 162 Lee High Road 0208318 | info@dirtysouth.co.uk
SE13 5PR 4596

The Station Hotel Kane 14 Staplehurst Rd, 020 stationhotel@youngs.co.uk
Hither Green 8463
SE13 5NB 0367

The Lord Northbrook Eli or Claire 116 Burnt Ash Rd, Lee, | 020 8318 lordnorthbrook@fullers.co.uk
London 1127
SE12 8PU

Drink at Bob'’s Bob 214 Hither Green Ln, 07703 730 | hello@drinkat.co.uk
Hither Green, London 601
SE13 6RT

Ninth Life Chloe 167 Rushey Green, 0208161 | Hello@ninthlife.pub
Catford 7024
SE6 4BD

Hither Green Sheila / Sarah Shipton Mews, Beacon | 0208852 | rchithergreen@gmail.com

Railwaymen’s Club Rd, Hither Green, 9444
London
SE13 6EQ

Arlo & Moe Jamie 60 Springbank Rd, 0203581 | arlomoe@gmail.com
Hither Green, London 7887
SE13 6SN

Local Parks Facilities Booking Contact

Mountsfield Park
The Lodge,
Stainton Rd,
Hither Green

SE6 1AN

e |arge Lawn area for games and sport

e Tennis Courts

e Basket Ball Court

® Table Tennis

o Park Cafe

e Bandstand

Manor House Gardens
Taunton Rd,
Lee

SE13 5SU

e |arge Lawn area for games and sport

e Tennis Courts

e Basket Ball Court

e Table Tennis

o Park Cafe

emma Buttell

Events & Marketing Manager,
Glendale Managed Services,
Office: 020 3941 9565,

gemma.buttell@glendale-services.co.uk

Please note:- She is in the office Tuesday's,
Wednesday's and Friday's
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